Bernie Cohen & Associates Pty Ltd Trading as

ESSENTIAL CERTIFIERS

ACN : 100386650
ABN : 84100386650

essentialCERTIFIERS

PO Box 208 Casula Mall NSW 2170 w© Level 1, 405 Hume Hway, Liverpool 2170

Telephone: (02) 9612-5000

@ Facsimile: (02) 9612-5050

FINAL OCCUPATION CERTIFICATE

CERT. NO:

CDC2010-01546 issued under the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979
Sections 109C(1){(c) and 109H /'

COUNCIL PITTWATER

APPLICANT

Name Woods, Mr Brad & Mrs Cherryann ¢/- Masterton Homes

Address P O Box 4006, MILPERRA BC 1891

OWNER

Name Woods, Mr Brad & Mrs Cherryann

Address 12 Amott Crescent, WARRIEWOOD

Contact no (telephone/fax)

99446930

SUBJECT LAND
Address 12 Amott Crescent, WARRIEWOOD 2102
Lot No 59
DP - 30836
APPROVAL DETAILS
D.A No. N/A
D.A Approval Date ’
CDC No CDC2010-01546
Date of CDC Approval 2/11/2010 _
Issued by  Essential Certifiers
. _ Essential Certifiers Liverpool Certificate No. CDC2010-01546
RECEIVED
- t i (o —_ ) .
8 NOV 2012 Do L1333 %”7’7L
PITTWATER COUNCIL Page 1 of 4




WORKS APPROVED

Description Proposed construction of a Two Storey Dwelling
Classification la ' )
DETERMINATION

Type of Certificate Final

Decision Approved

Date of Decision 31/10/2012

RIGHT OF APPEAL

under S109K where the Certifying Authority is a Council an applicant
may appeal to the Land and Environmental Court against the refusal to
issue a Construction Certificate within 12 months from the date of the

decision.

~ ACCREDITATION BODY

BUILDING PROFESSIONALS BOARD
Level 3, 3 Marist Place, Parramatta NSW 2150

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that :
I have been appointed as the Principal Certifying Authority under S109E.
I have teken into consideration the health and safety of the occupants of the building.

A Development Consent/Complying Development Certificate is in force with respect to
the building.

A Construction Certificate/Complying Development Certificate has been issued with
respect to the plans and specifications for the building.

The building is suitable for occupation or use in accordance with its classification under
the Building Code of Australia. ’

Where required, a final Fire Safety Certificate has been issued for the building,

Where required, a report from the Commissioner of Fire Brigades has been considered.

Essential Certifiers Liverpool Certificate No. CDC2010-01546
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FINAL REPORT

The Accredited Certifier certifies that the subject stages of construction were inspected and found to be
satisfactory and the development is completed in accordance with the approved plans and specifications and
Council’s Development Consent conditions if applicable.

Date Inspection Inspected by
27/04/11 Storm Water Stephen Murray
12/09/11 Water Proofing Rick Moy
08/10/12 Final Inspection Paul Cohen
31/10/12 Final OC Completion Chris Manzi
CERTIFICATES RELIED UPON-

- $36.00 Cheque for OC lodgement fee
- Staircase and Balustrade certificate by General Staircase dated 5/9/11
- Survey Report by C.A.D. Consulting dated 19/4/11 '
- Glazing Certificate for windows and doors by DOWELL dated 2/6/11
- Part A & B Pest Certificates by Termguard (Sydney) dated 19/4/11, 20/4/11 & 16/6/11
- Survey Report by C.A.D. Consulting dated 31/3/11
- Plumbing and Drain work permit application dated 18/4/11
- Sewerage service sheet
- Stormwater layout plan
- Waterprooﬁng certificate by Di Lorenzo P/L dated 20/2/12
- Basix Compliance certificate by Masterton Homes P/L dated 20/2/12
- Electrical Compliance certificate by Ross Tatian dated 8/10/11
- Final Survey Report by C.A.D. Consulting dated 2/2/12.
- Glazing certificate for Shower screens and Mirrors by Sydney Shower Screens & Wardrobes
dated 18/10/11
- Insulation certificate by Bradford for: -
Ceiling/Roof dated 22/9/11
Walls dated 23/8/11
Floor dated 23/8/11

. Essential Certifiers Certificate No. CDC2010-01546
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- Structural Piers certificate by Rafeletos Zanuttini P/L dated 15/4/11
- Structural Slab certificate by Rafeletos Zanuttini P/L dated 19/4/11
- Rainwater Harvestlng System certificate by Tankworks dated 31/ 10/ 1 1
- Smoke detector certificate by Statewide dated 11/8/11 _
- Colour Selection _
- Record of Inspection by Greenfield Certifiers for: -

Stormwater dated 27/4/11

Framework dated 15/8/11

Framework dated 23/8/11
- Record of Inspection by Essential Certifiers for: -

Waterproofing dated 12/9/11

Final dated 1/11/11

Final dated 8/10/12

Final OC Completion dated 10/10/12

CERTIFYING AUTHORITY

Name of Accredited Certifier Chris Manzi

Accreditation No BPB0248

SIGNED: (/} /%M

DATED: 31/10/2012

Essential Certifiers Certificate No. CDC2010-01546
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Bernie Cohen and Associates Pty Ltd T/As Essential Certifiers

1 ABN: 84047117254
PO Box 208 Casula Mall NSW 2170  T:02 9612 5000
Level 1, 405 Hume Highway F:02 9612 5050
Liverpool NSW 2170 E: info@essentialcertifiers.com.au

www.essentialcertifiers.com.au

essentialcERTIFIERS

OCCUPATION CERTIFICATE
APPLICATION FORM

Occupation Certificate: In accordance with Clause 149, Division 3 of the Environmental Planning and Assessment
Regulations 2000

PART A - [dentification of the Land
Lot No: 59 Street No: |2 DPNo: 30R326

street Arrott Creccenty Suburb: War ri’e,u.:oo:;\ Postcode: 2102

PART B - Applicant Details (Person having Benefit of Development Consent) within
the meaning and under the EP&A ACT 1979

wMr m/lVIrs o Miss o Other
Surnamel/s: \~OOOS

First Name/s: Rvod & C\'ﬁer(\jo\nr\

= _
Comgany/Organisation.l //(ﬁj—/e/ -/@/1 HOMU
Full Address of Aﬁpficant: b Rox 2= L\\IEIZ\‘OOL BcC (¥=3 ‘

Phone: 1601 HOGE Mobile:
Fax: Email:
Srignature of the Applicant’s: SEBE. ATTACKIED Date: CA I ona,

PART C - Billing Details

MASTERTON ROMES

Biling Name: ABL\J_:

Billing Address: o Rox 23 \WeEeessL 2 S \




PART D — Description of Development

Describe the completed building works:

COweEliind &

Number of Stories: 2 Number of Structures: | M

Building Classification: \ a

No

Has dev;loy:ent consent been granted for the development?
Yes g Consent Number: N IA Date of Determination:

Council Area: P\'\"T WJIXT EQ

Has a Construction Certificate/Complying Development Certificate been granted for the development?

No o Construction Certificate/Complying Development Certificate Number: M _— \0\ <46
Yes o7  Datecerificateissued:  2/yy l‘ o

PART E - Application Type

If you want to occupy or use a new building that is only partially completed, or change the use of part of an existing building, you require
and Interim Occupation Certificate. If you want to occupy or use a new building that has been completed, or change the whole use of an
existing building, you require a Final Cccupation Certificate.

Interim Occupation Certificate o

Finai Occupation Certificate a/

PART F — Information to be Attached to the Application

Please cross the appropriate boxes where relevant:

A copy of the Development Consent or Complying Development Certificate
A copy of the Construction certificate

A copy of the Final Fire Safety Certificate

A copy of the Interim Fire Safety Certificate

Any other certificate or document relied upon

QDUUEI

essentialcERTIFIERS
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LETTER OF CONSENT

Iiwe the owner/s of the property described below:

[ r_Brod Woods + s, Cherrjone ___vordlS |

l (DT 59, NO. [2._APNOTT (KRESCENT naRAIEWDOD

(Print Full Acdress of Affected Property)

hereby glve consent ta Masterton Homes Pty Ltd or thelr nominated agent being

to act on my/our bahalf to:

+ lodge all relevant applications for Development Consent, Construction Certificstes,
Complying Davelopment Certificates & Qccupation Certificates;

¢ have discussions with all relavant authorlties;

« do all things required to be done or provide all information and documents necessary to
obtain such approvals; and :

= where applicable, withdraw or cance! the Development Application and obtain 2 refund, If
applicable, of any fees pald.

nd e also her rel

property be divected to;

Box 4006 eraA j P C

[/We expressly acknowledge and agree that Masterton Homes will at all times retaln copyright in
the plans submitted to Council. The plans can only be used by Masterton Homes and we
ecknowledge and agree that there is no implied ficence for the use of the plans by ourselves, any
other person or corporation.

»

Signed:

Name (Mease Fin2)t

735 AoSowln |
e, B |Nood S pater _21-7.09

Slgnadt

NEme (Plesse Prineit

GrgpannlOoocty
' Crenngone WOOASoate 21 7:09

D, G

e

Slgned:

| Name (pisaca prng): Dater
Signed:
Name (please Print)? Datet

H

Vensicn: 120308



LETTER OF CONSENT

I/we the ownars of the subject property hereby glve consent for the lodgament all relevant epplications (.. for
Construction Certificate/s, Complylng Development Certificate/s, Occupation Certificate/s, Compllance
;:;rﬂﬂcate(s) and sssociated documentation to Locel Certification Services Unit Trust for consideration.

I/we Blso declare that aif documantation presented as part of an application for a Construction Certificate has
remained unaltered from that lssued with any Development Cansent or that any changes have been
documented and Local Certification Sarvicas Unlt Trust have been advised accordingly.

In the event that the nomlinated Principal Cartlfylng Authority reslgns form his employment position with Local
Certlfication Services Unlt Trust my signeture provided below wili alss serve w5 the puthorisation for the
crar:sfer rcg’ ths role and responsibllittes of the Principal Certifying Authority from the nominated person to Mr
Cralg Hardy. .

PRINCIPAL CERTIFYING AUTHORITY

With reference to this proposed developmant I/we the owners of the subject property hereby advise of our
decision to appoint [ Andrew Dean Cellan Slackwell Cralg Hardy Danial Powell [J Michael
Shanahan ﬁ Paul Gearin [} Sem Pratt [J Paul Morgan L) John Parkinsen [J _____ to fulfil the rols of
Prlnd};ald)(:e:t(fylng Authority (PCA) as outlined in the Envirenmentsl Planning and Assessmant Act, 1979 {as
smended),

1/we understard that this engagement shal! be subjact to the Tarms and Conditlons outlined in this application
and the essocistad Schedule and I/we further understand that he will carry out all mandatory inspecticns
required by the Act during the course of construction along with any others thet he deems to be necessery end
referred to the abovementioned Agreement. :

I/we slso advise that I/we are aware of tha condltions attached to any Development Consent (l.e. Local
Development Consent or Complying Development Consent) and are aware of our rasponsibliities in relation to
those canditions.

[THE APPLICANT/ OWNERS

Owner 1 / kpplicant =
Slgned: % W : '
Name (Alease Prnt)t 113 bfad Woodd Datet 2179
Ownerd
signed: _ﬁ'ﬂ:@faﬂuﬂacda
Name (Piesse Pintht M, erryann_ WCOdS pate: 2_'_ -1-99
—Qwner ) L -
Slgned:
Name (Please Print)t Datet :
_Gioner 4
Signed:
Name (Pieass Print)s Date:
Loca) Sowth Coast Lozl Norwest Local Contral Coant LocH Hxchrthur €~ infe IreupLorRbY
48% Pdncas Highway $ulte 23, 5 Inglewsnd Piace Sulte /282 The Entrance Road PO Rox 3100 Web « httpe//localgreup.coman
Felry HesSow NSW 2E19 savixham Hills REw 215) Erima NSW 2250 thellan S N8W 2387 ABN = 3D 736 345 K63
P =02 4204 4709 P =02 5338 211 P- 024365 BO5E =02 4455 581)
F- 0242164200 £~ 029836 5722 e 02 4353 4046 7~ 0% 4835 2411

Revaten §, 3 Septambin A3



GENNERAL STAIRCASE

PO Box 7089 WETHERILL PARK NSW 2164
Ph: 9609 7777 Fax: 9609 7888
stairs@genstairs.com.au
www.genstairs.com.att

GENNER HOLDINGS Pty Limited A.B.N. 37 003 708 343
Established 1971 B/Lic No.113084C

vy =l VISIT OUR SHOWROOMS
: ,lA .\/ ‘ ' C12/1 Burbank Place Baulkham Hills 2153
' 128 Davis Road Wetherill Park 2164

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE AND GUARANTEE

23/02/12
BUILDER: Masterton Homes
PO Box 125
Liverpool 1871
INVOICE NUMBER: 26016
ADDRESS: Lot 59, ‘i2 Arnott Cres Warriewood
DATE OF INSTALL.: 5/09/11

This certificate hereby guarantees the subply and installation of the Staircase and Balustrade on the
abaove project for a period of 7 years.

All work carried out by Genneral Staircase for the above project has been designed, manufactured and

_ installed as per the current BCA regulations (Class 1 and 10 Buildings Housing Provisions - Volume 2)
including all relevant Australian Standards as applicable, and in accordance with the plans and specifications
provided by you. .

Standards for reference;
Staircase - B.C.A Stair Construction, Part 3.9.1, AS 1657,
Balustrade - B.C.A Balustrades, Part 3.9.2, AS/NZS 1170.0, 1170.1 & 1170.2 where applicable.

The warranty provided, however does not cover misuse, damage from factors such as water, fire or other
external factors beyond our control.

If there are any further queries in regards to our work, please do not hesitate to call the undersigned on
9609 7777.

Sincerely Yours,

'___\

Genneral Staircase

Visit our virtual showroom at,
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( O /(6% C.A.D. Consulting

Proprictor: C.A.D. Surveying Services Pty Ltd
ABN 22092 136 117

%‘ Land and Engineering Surveyors

MEMBER OF THE INSTITUTION Directors: - Colin Foulds (Bsurv. Reg. Surv. ML1.S.)

OF SURVEYORS AUSTRALIA .
- Daniel Galluzzi (Dip. Struct. Eng.}
4] Lemongrove Road PO Box 259 Tele :
. _ . " phone: (02) 4732 2040
Penrith NSW 2750 Penrith NSW 2751 Fax: 502; 4732 1846
Email: admin@ecadconsulting.com.au
Our Ref: 37835 ' 19* April, 2011
Masterton Homes Pty Ltd
PO Box 323

LIVERPOOL BC NSW 1871

Re: Woods - 36880
Dear Sir,

Upon your instructions we have made a survey at Lot 59 as shown on Deposited Plan 30836 having
a frontage of 15.24 metres to the northern side of Arnott Crescent at Warriewood in the Local

Government Area of Pittwater Parish of Narrabeen County of Cumberland and I have to make the
following report.

Our survey is limited to locating the formboards found on site.

It is my opinion that at the time of survey the formboards on the site comply with the offsets shown
on Building Plan No. 36880 (Construction Plan) dated 28t February, 2011.

Levels have been taken as shown on the sketch.
Covenant(s) created by H506119, H654627 and H701071 affect subject land.
Encroachments have not been investigated for the purpose of this survey.

A one and two storey cement rendered dwelling No. 14 adjoins to the east. A cement rendered
cottage No. 10 adjoins tot he west.

Yours faithfully

b

Registered Surveyor




Our Ref: 37835

Masterton Homes Pty Ltd
PO Box 323
LIVERPOOL BC NSW 1871

This diagram is to accompany my report dated 19* April, 2011

/;/7ﬁm4iyz;ﬁ;,f

Registered Surveyor
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BORAL WINDOW SYSTEMS LTD ABN 78 004 069 523
312 Woodpark Road

Smithfield NSW 2164

Telephone (02) 9757 0555

ABORAL Comp any Facsimils (02) 9604 9440

GLAZING CERTIFICATE
2/06/2011

MASTERTON HOMES (NSW) P/L
CNR HUME & SAPPHRO RD
WARWICK FARM

NSW

Dear Customer,

RE: ARNOTT CRES LOT 59 (12)
WARRIEWOOD

Sales Order No: 85624 Rep No: 110
Customer Order No9936880/049

We Confirm that the Dowell Aluminium Windows and doors supplied to the above project
were manufactured to conform with the requirements of an N2 rating and glazed and

assembled in accordance with the requirements of the following Australian Standards:
AS2047-1999 Windows in Buildings

AS1288-2006 Glass in buildings

AS4055-2006 Wind Loads for Housing.

Note: based on the 2006 revision to AS1288 and AS4055 "ultimate limit state design
pressure’, the following applies;

N1 - 700paUWP N2 - 1000pa UWP N3 - 1500paUWP N4 - 2200paUWP

N5 - 3300paUWP N6 - 4400paUWP

Note: Windows have been supplied to meet the requirements of AS3959-2009. In cases where

Dowell Windows have not supplied screens, it is the builder's responsibility to ensure that the
screens have been supplied and certified to comply with the requirements of AS3959-2009.

The responsibility for installing windows in the correct manner and positiion within the
structure lies with the purchaser. Further, if the windows have been supplied to comply

with a window schedule and not from a take off from a plan, Dowell A Boral Company
will not accept responsibility for the accuracy of the 'Human Impact' requirements

encompassed in AS1288.

Chris Sutherland Aparna Dalal
Branch Manager NSW Credit Officer

Yours Faithfully




TERMguard (Sydney) Pty Ltd

P.C. Licence No: 611 Unit 11/12 Victoria Street, LIDCOMBE NSW 2141 A.C.N. 003 295 663
Phone: 9643 8300 Fax: 9643 8388

CERTIFICATE OF TREATMENT

This document is official certification that the building described has been treated by TERMguard (Sydney) Pty
Ltd to provide protection from subterranean termite attack. Please note that further treatments may be required
to completely protect your home.

SITE ADDRESS: WARRIEWOOD, 12 ARNOTT CRESCENT [lot 59}

BUILDER OROWNER: MASTERTCN HOMES PTY LTD
ATTENTION: Whilstthe barrier system pravides significant protaction for many years, annual, complete inspection Is recommended.

Additional treatmant - only required when bridging or breaching has occurred or is suspected. Any additions, alterations or earth works,
including gardening adjacent to the building, may render the TERMguard barrerineffective. -

Slab Penetrations

Ref. 45987000

LEGEND

Treated area m
Plumbing line 3¢
Pier . D
Steps m]]ID

Rough sketchonly -
refer builder's plans for
true dimensions.

o
=~

DATE OF TREATMENT: 19/04/2011
SPECIAL CONDITIONS: JOB # 9936880/041
Number of Penetrations: 14

Materials Applied: TERMISHIELDS

Certification

s document certities that ve structure has treated in accordance wit -1 except for the imitations liste
above. ‘

Signature: c@
Applied by: M Maynard

R. Sapsford

‘Warranty is 12 months unless indicated otherwises-- .



targets termites - safeguards you

uaf

reticulation system

termg

Builder: ... ModngYew

>3 198

Unit 11, 12-18 Victoria East St Lidcombe NSW 2141

INSTALLATION SHEET

Site Address: ...

Installer:

d (SYDNEY) PTY LTD

Date: 'q""'\\

Job Sheet No.: 083 89?
o RefNo.:. HAEICON

Chemical Name ..oovvenreenmeeeeecnrn et

Equipment;
Hand held spry []
Truck mounted spray (1

Chemical Name .......

Vol 0f ConcontrBlion «....cccceereriessseeararsisiarersiosmsmaanes

Vol of Banulsion ....oocoeeeeeieecsicsrin s ensnne,s

Equipment:
Hand held spray [J
Truck mounted spray [

Construction Type

D In-fill slab
D B/J Timber floor

Area Protected
UnderSlabM2 ., ..
Subfloor M2 Penctrations Qty

C/loingL/m...........

D Slab on ground
D Suspended Floaor

\Le

Method of Protection

(1 physical Barrier {71 Chemical Barrier

Legend
Reticulation Legend o

Pahtrep B Drilled pipe
Undrilled pipe ~ — — — Endcap ———f
Physieai Barrier Legend

Penetration & Start/ Finish "X
Granitgard /f

Trithor / Homeguard #

Chemical Barrier
Agea Propected /

Vol of COnLentration veceeceevevriisrismmimemmrraannarinnreeens

Vol of Bmulsion ......ceeeeeiieeecisramssiernrcnrnrenianeens

Wind Speed ................ Wind Direction c.coocevnreeinn

Time Start ................... Time Findsh.ccccoeinninninans

PerimeterL/m ... .......

JOB PLAN
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TERMguard (Sydney) Pty Ltd

P.C. Licence No: 611 Unit 11/12 Victoria Street, LIDCOMBE NSW 2141 A.CN. 003 295 663
Phone: 9643 8300 Fax: 9643 8388

CERTIFICATE OF TREATMENT

This document is official certification that the building described has been treated by TERMguard (Sydney) Pty
Ltd to provide protection from subterranean termite attack. Please note that further treatments may be required
to completely protect your home. :

SITE ADDRESS: WARRIEWOOD, 12 ARNOTT CRESCENT [lot 591

BUILDER OROWNER: MASTERTON HOMES PTY LTD
ATTENTION: Whilst the barriersystem provides significant protaction for many years, annual, complete inspection is recommendex.

Additional treatment is only requirad when bridging or breaching has occurred oris suspected. Any additions, alterations orearth works,
including gardening adjacent to the bullding, may render the TERMguard barrier ineffective.

Curing

Ref. 45987001

LEGEND

Treated area m
Plumbing line 3¢
Pier D
Steps DII]II]

Rough sketch only -
refer builder's plans for
true dimensions.

DATE OF TREATMENT: 20/04/2011
SPECIAL CONDITIONS: JOB # 9936880/041
Area Protected: 224.34 square metres

Materials Applied: RENDERCURE

Certification
15 document certifies that the above structure treated In accordance wit -1 except for the imitalions hste
above,

Signature: m
Applied by: M Maynard

R. Sapsford

Warranty is 12 months unless indicated otherwise.



TERMguard (Sydney) Pty Ltd

P.C. Licence No: 611 Unit 11/12 Victoria Street, LIDCOMBE NSW 2141 A.CN. 003 295 663
Phone: 9643 8300 Fax: 9643 8388 :

~ CERTIFICATE OF TREATMENT

This document is official certification that the building described has been treated by TERMguard (Sydney) Pty
Ltd to provide protection from subterranean termite attack. Please note that further treatments may be required
to completely protect your home.

SITE ADDRESS: WARRIEWOOD, 12 ARNOTT CRESCENT [lot 59]

BUILDER OROWNER: MASTERTON HOMES PTY LTD
ATTENTION: Whilst the barrier system provides significant protection for meny years, annual, complete Inspection is recommended.

Additional treatment is only required when bridging or breaching has occurred of is suspocted. Any additions, alterations or earth works,
" Including gardening adjacent to the building, may render the TERMguard barrer ineffective. e

Ref. 45987003

"LEGEND

Treated area m
Plumbing line M .

Pier C i
Steps [[I:I:DII

Rough sketch only -
refer builder's plans for
true dimensions.

- DATE OF TREATMENT: 16/06/2011
SPECIAL CONDITIONS: JOB # 9963880/041
. Materials Applied: BLOCKAID TO PIERS

Certification
15 document certifies e above structure nas n treated 1n accordance wi -1 except for the hmitations liste
above.
Signature: W
Applied by: C Cruze

R. Sapsford

Warranty is 12 months unless indicated otherwise.



TERMguard (Sydney) Pty Ltd

P.C. Licence No: 611 Unit 11/12 Victoria Street, LIDCOMBE NSW 2141 A.C.N. 003 295 653
Phone: 9643 8300 Fax: 9643 8388

CERTIFICATE OF TREATMENT

This document is official certification that the building described has been treated by TERMguard (Sydney) Pty
Ltd to provide protection from subterranean termite attack. Please note that further treatments may be required
to completely protect your home.

SITE ADDRESS: WARRIEWOOD, 12 ARNOTT CRESCENT [lot 59]

BUILDER OR OWNER: MASTERTON HOMES PTY LTD

ATTENTION: Whiist the barrier system provides significant protaction for many years, annual, complete Inspaction is recommended.
Additional treatment i only roquiredwhen bridging or breaching has occurred or is suspected, Any additions, alterations or earth works,
including gardening adfacent to the building, may render the TERMguard bariier ineffactive.

Cavity Treatm;nt with Granitgard

Ref. 45987002

LEGEND

Treated area m

Plumbing fine 3¢
Pier D ai
Steps (I

Rough sketch only -
refer builder's plans for
true dimensions.

DATE OF TREATMENT: 16/06/2011
SPECIAL CONDITIONS: JOB # 9936880/041
Linear Metres: 60 metres

Materials Applied: GRANITGARD

Perimeter Treatment Certificate of Completion

15 document certifies e above structure has been treated i accordgance wit! except tor the imutahons listed
above.
Signature: W
Applied by: C Cruze
R. Sapsford

Warranty is 12 months unless indicated otherwise.
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termguard (SYDNEY) PTY LTD

seficulationsten {1 11, 12.18 Victoria East St Lidcombe NSW 2141

INSTALLATION SHEET

Builder: . MaseCTo.). Hores. . Date: lb/ é’/ 1
Site Address: . Lor. O 12 Adorr L2ES . .
....... ’J‘QQ-Q!EJ—J 06d . JobSheetNo: 0861395
Installer: .........CHRIS _(RYE  LicNo:.. 212

SIGNED: ........... Tt Ref No.: ..t Y.9%. 7002, /3
Environmental Information JOB FLAN

Chemical Name 9 I .. — -
Vol of € jon JUUUU FVPURY (R SR IS SO - S N
VoI O ESWISION 1ovrveeevsmnacesesmseaeseceassnssesesartosnonsn . S - - e
Equipmeat: el
Hand held spray {1
Truck raounted spray [

OET ...t e et rerssas e satrarmres s searas sen -
. ? ASTC e €408 ¢
Chemical NaMe voooreeveervnveaissesnsnsssoronmmra smmsvesaneres !
. y7l
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C.A.D. Consulting

Proprietor: C.A.D. Surveying Services Pty Ltd
ABN 22092136 117

Land and Engineering Surveyors

Directors: - Colin Foulds (Bsurv. Reg. Surv. M.LS.)
- Daniel Galtuzzi (Dip. Struct. Eng.)

41 Lemongrove Road PO Box 259 Telephone: (02) 4732 2040
Penrith NSW 2750 Penrith NSW 2751 Fax: (02) 4732 1846
Email: admin@cadconsulting.com.au

Qur Ref: 37835 31 March, 2011

Masterton Homes Pty Ltd
PO Box 323
~ LIVERPOOL BC NSW 1871

Re: Woods - 36850
Dear Sir

Upon your instructions we have made a survey at Lot 59 as shown on Deposited Plan 30836 having a
frontage of 15.24 metres to the northern side of Arnott Crescent at Warriewood in the Local Government
Area of Pittwater Parish of Narrabeen County of Cumberland and I have to make the following report.

Marks have been placed as shown on the sketch.

Levels have been taken as shown on the sketch.

Covenant(s) H506119, H654627 and H701071 affect subject land.
Encroachments have not been investigated for the purpose of this survey.

A one and two storey cement rendered dwelling No. 14 adjoins to the east. A cement rendered cottage No.
10 adjoins to the west.

This survey has been carried out and report prepared to assist in the construction of works as shown in
Building Plan No. 36880 (Construction Plan) dated 28" February, 2011 and should not be used for any other
purpose. The builder should investigate critical distances which should include but not be limited to wall,
eave and gutter boundary clearances, BCA requirements and so on prior to commencing construction to
ensure compliance with all statutory or other forms of compliance. The builder should verify critical
dimensions shown in this report with the latest approved drawings and check distances/ofTsets to pegs prior-
to and during construction. Any discrepancies should be clarified in writing to CAD Consulting prior to
commencement of construction for confirmation as to the accuracy of this survey. CAD Consulting cannot
be held responsible for disturbance to any marks subsequent to leaving the site.

Any boundary definition required for preparation of or shown on this plan is not registered at Land and
Property Information. Subsequent registered or other surveys in this area may affect boundary definition
shown on the plan. Any differences so caused to the boundary definition shown on this plan are beyond the
control of CAD Consulting who can accept no responsibility for such differences.

Yours féithfully

ﬂj’”&‘%"@ _

Registered Surveyor
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Qur Ref: 37835 :

Masterton Homes Pty Ltd
PO Box 323
LIVERPOOL BC NSW 1871

This diagram is to accompany my report dated 31* March, 2011

///f%@>4igd/

Regi d S
gistered Surveyor D.P. ' 26441

D.P. , 11 30836

(1.9)
58

1 & 2 STOREY
CEMENT REND.
DWELLING
No.14

| e—
(22.205 O/A)

60

CEMENT REND.
COTTAGE
No.10

(11.74 O/A)

X F
LT
. @\6’@\
b}

%
NeNw

AN
22

&
L —~(13.265)— —

FROM PITTWATER RQAD

16.39 BM
AH.D.

T ke

ARNOTT CRESCENT



'NEW SOUTH WALES o B e Ip 109530 Water Superintendent’s Copy
-‘:Aécounﬂ;.n:;openyiﬁale o, PERMIT APPLICATION .

§ rEniiENEERE

« for Plumbing and Drainage Work Serial No E v 5 4 4 9 O 2
Please supply requested information fully and neaﬁy to ensure the prompt issue of the perm it

BT PROPERTY; &' : ; <
House No_ Lot Ng ) Slreet i : Suhurl). _ .
L1 [va | | Nentore — CpESCEnT - |__\nipepicwnn !
Munic‘lpalilg,/qmrs . '_ Postcoda _ © Nearest Gross Stresl

P wiTer, I I O O O I . ]
Ownier's Name : ) Full Address

| - (V] Q ) M ’ \ﬁ/ﬂ ALEN} ' I : Ii f\g .I}‘\"f”f',"f_} W

Fult Nama Acidreiss for Nolices Phone Na.

VA e R | (A0 TS on N CASTIE BIU)  [_A93T8mE ]
Oualirled'Super\}isorNo. ] ) " Expiry Date : " Conlractor/Company/Parnership Licence No. . Expiry Date

N [ deeedii ] [ 12 1l T AR

Siza of Drilling/No. Size of pipework Maln o Meter : Main.Size-Size of Tee g ba cul into Maln Size of Valve
- | [D0mn " Jor | ‘ |
Referénce No.. S|ze af Metw Meter No. " Diilling Date/Tima Office lssuad from -

| | () o |

Fl‘l“‘ Descriplioi of Work/Affixed mater or returned Moter and List the Number of Fitlings to ba «.

- Connected: ) - T - Y o B
) ' - igi=d Do e, | Zoao,
.. Carry out work o(Wale( SUPPLY o2liiieescinriiararersriaineaseranrraa ey ererveraaraesranan 0 S| ok ISR oxd 8 5E @
: oo o = ] e 99%E S
Instal £t | 5% |55 |g88 £552
. ‘mtallrﬂ ation § iam . . s = o @ =3 Q &5
* gat 3% . » i 8 Z i z5 8 o 8 205
. On-sila watar services where a raticulated waler sUpply is INS1AIEd :..vveeryeeeerinivceresions c 4 -
: e o M . WEC .
e . Instal’Commission/Maintenance of Thermaostatic Mixing VaIve .......ooovviiinin i ) Basin 2
‘s Diaw water from Water Utifiies supply, standpipe ar sell water so drawn ....... e D g;ﬂh S
b - ower i e
e Install, after, disconnect or remove a meter connected t0 SOIVICe pipe.......vvinen i, penrenes l:‘ Kitchen ~
o . : : ’ Laundry | |
. Insiall, aljer, disconnect or remnove a backllow prevention device Othor
e B : ‘ {Specity)
T D CONTAINMENT D ZONE l:] INDIVIDUAL lrrigation
) - System -
= () s AH . z NRA f A » NRMWATER
. Glve full descriplion of work and list the number of fithngs to be connected ’ IE/ “Filtings to be |, Numboer . Number
] Qa{rry out work of sanitary PIMDbING/OTAIIAGE «.vviriirivrsiner v s e s ey ,/’ WCé)nnecled Exlsting propased
L8 S Carry oul work of SLOMIWALE! ralfAGR ««.vees verereeeierssrsnsieesreraeeseens remeerer e, /e' Basin
P : " - s
T - Bath
1 (=]
8 ConNeclion 10 SBWET ...y ivei it rie i reon e ety rra e g g g e et ne s Ez] Shower
v Sewer DISCOMMGEION <uvireiieseessenereseions b seenennnses ROV fen et O : Kitchen
: hh : : e Laundry
¢ Conneclion to stormwaler SysIem ..., Lenrerae e en e e Other
e ‘ _ {Specity)
0 Cary ou] Trads Wasio Work.. . e ei oo rascinstin e s s e tesa e raes s s aaan D )
. Trade Wasle Peratil Number .., oo,

Dala Fes Paid Amount Receipt No., Beiikiing Fce B it o (<1573 ST\ o N

Lo oennd e EER | I e I | .
Authonsmg Omcer_““;_ 3 s e T T Olfice/Agency : Draiﬁaqe No/Data s
i oerd i = |w\ b, : ]_

Data of Commencement of Wark Estima[ed Data of Complation uunzdure of Gonlr; actor ,»’j

(NS 25 0 s v oo T s O - NN

) TEus is your Pi'.ﬂMlT o cany oul the work dascribed on ‘Pc,rmll applicatior, in acsoidance with provis JO[I.J of tha Local UII]II}@; Act, requlations, and Codas of ’

- Practice.

2. This PERMIT s only valid when it bears the official stamp of the locat utility. | must be praduced on lhB request of any person duly authorised by tho Local Ulility.
i Some Local [Hiities may requice the PERMIT to be produced to obtain a water meter.

“+-3. Tha comrespondingly numbered GERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE mwst be submitied by you to the Local Utility within two (2} woxk]ng days of completion of the

“above work . ‘ 3




Page !

P. 8
Cresled on 16/07/2001 1 218:4% I

vo. WA TG

No.9715

THE PROPERTY PRACTICE

2006 8:29

Applicstion Ho. 151298

31.0¢t.

L. 16-07-01

]

o e WD codyrg Danon Ky Sapag uihtey T 4 ey YD AR oy ) ki
e — BEU 00U 4w e & “IHARS 4,000 syrba T ——
9Md i v iy &L, Lﬂm >.mo .ii..sﬁ-ms:ﬁs i_s.w_ﬁmhﬂ.h udepg s PR Busoesg
iy g Pylangy HE adyy RIBA NPA & ] 0 05 A faqmonesar oy nuncﬂu_c..-... [ )
it e e e e ] I B T
- g %03 ur ; { SE—— DA
T Y R T S a5 e
134 [ ] . Bk g £ S A cady, Baay 7 7 ki
ovsaL ajeng . G WA Y Iniing sotor gm 7 e T i &
w m_m w 2 - . E- .Y etuatlJ o T S, ety .
h%w.ﬁ..r\r\m_wm\_w- ..wa e L R, . 3 R
T34 YIS W N 90 Baed Dnpoken ; A ) ;
prepiukide SHOLLan v ate [+4 sk Lo ik HYEHI0 HONVER “wa 3 posyrzadng | -
T MY BV ron IHERTTd Seviavdd I8
. - 18¢ §IFT
SHHD LLONGY &
. - BIEIEE AN RI IS 3 FEEHT €
/ »..hm. / .\M@N 7 £9 .ﬂm < T -y Jep
\ _ ¥ /AA W% -
A
o d c
8 L - - Ak B . M.ﬂ
» ,.M ’ " T
.= | e .
nip
[ ¥
% >
G¥ns &7
< M .
45, 3
s xu ! nﬂr
w (=¥ . L] L
: 5
: ~ioe, A
g ¢ 3
o ) el
. a b
&% SV A oy
A N
§ L

dldG7pbGUIMSUQIbGNYIKIQVD I TVOINRy £SPL R

]
1

httpz/fovww.] egalco.com.au/index.cgi?sCkRTTod(



1eqUINN Q88 |-

LNIDSIUD . L1ONYY

aneas W
a0z -3 IWOS
wois spsom () stid juan 195 dasQ)

TAAT INO NYHL THON NO BMNERM W - SALYDICNI

14jog bumsniy "
lequibyy WARIIDA
10jucpy Mold "ASH
ameA dy Cd
SADA d8i5 'd7

BXagPD

jPuDy oajusy wioy

b g
sapp ‘Kiopunog
sapp Aippuneg I.El

I M

VAT -

asbpey dT = SAPA asunWPY MY AYY
£10)0I00q07T U5 [3] ujsog B

g NuIg 14 LILEY ST | g

Bujgopws Durusom-sadiol) WMo R JHDA M
Aoe ajsom sooy  Md (uey2)W) AuS 8
WUIDW BUYRDMYNT  WMG Kipune) yBnosg YL
lamoug  NE wdld WA :O

1eplg P {no LBy o

SONLLILA HO ¥ BIHNLXIL BN - SEIVOION

ugigune 4309 Uy V 3oys eauBuspHOY n:@
usyIuAr IBAIRA oy HRUS Uy puliie] n:._.@

voljeunt Buels I upwoes) ._n_“n»-b m
1uod Buppoy 4y @y smdeasviu asowy [
dorg 03N g ud  waH]
#dig jangu d 1oyg uogjaedy| ®
vdid 103118A oy (O) dos] Asmpuncg H
BURIRdD WO|I PRI : soudwe iy i
BAIDA ND|joY &Al 1nquoyD zo—u
e R soguey [ ]
SONLLLL FOVNIVR - 021VONI
SNOILVIAZHEEY ONY STOHINAS
®eg
meutis
‘ON DOJ J Huuedd
0N 80U

Fad, Hrr % PON 000 /iR
37 Eir) "N sator]

O I TS ir?]™ 40 BUNENS
3970 _LiONg T 1SS
ey SN I N

SEIEA T TS 40 ALIVAIDINAN
WYHDVIA SOIAHAS 3DVHIMAS €V

b.S 107
{
||
oM 1
F1RA) " |
] N
s
Fhe "
M
“H
w5 1
nld
M
“IIIPD
ag

08Fr=




ﬁ.

INFINITE POSSIBILITIES

WATERPROOFING CERTIFICATE

JOB ADDRESS: LOT 59 NO: 12 ARNOTT CRESCENT

WARRIEWOOD
JOB NO: 36880

Masterton Homes
DATE: ' February 20, 2012

This is to certify that the wet areas of the above address were waterproofed by
our waterproofing company. Waterprocfing was carried out in accordance with
the manufacturer’s specifications, and AS NO: 3740:2004.

GOLD LICENCE NUMBER: 171862C

EXPIRY DATE: February-14

Yours faithfully
DI LORENZO PTY LTD

[4 “ut. .

Rafael Fresta
General Manager

DI LORENZO Pty Ltd Tile Merchants ABN > 38 002487 873
' PO Box 7264 Baulkham Hills NSW 2153 > www.dilorenzo.net.au >
phone 02 8602 1400 fax 02 8602 1490 | Bella Vista | Redfern | Newcastle



AIA,

k. MASTERTON
& HOMES _j

Masterton Homes Pty Limited
ABN: 52 002 873 047 ACN: 002 873 047 B/Lic: 35558C
Cnr Hume Highway & Sappho Road Warwick Farm
PO Box 323, Liverpool 1871
Tel 02 9601 4066 Fax 02 9601 1426

www.masterton.com.au

Council Area:
Applicant:

Address
Contact No (telephone/fax)

DA /CDC Number:
CC Number:

Lot
Building Address

Compliance Certificate

Pittwater

Masterton Homes/ 36880 Woods

Cnr Hume Highway & Sapphe Road Warwick Farm

9601 4066

2010/1546

59

12 Arnott Cr

Warriewood

We certify that all items listed in BASIX Certificate Number: 3129495 for the above
address, have been installed in a proper and workmanlike manner.

Note: owner-supplied items do not form part of this certificate — eg fluorescent lighting, outdoor clothesline

Note: air conditioning is not permitted.

Signed by:

Date

20" February 2012

X\constructiondept\pamela\procedres\forms\111005
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ELECTRICAL WORK .
| B\

*  CUSTOMER DETAILS

Site Address

Crosa Street Postcode

CERTIFIGATENO: 1 O4+LwT

Meter No:

NMt (i applicable) =2s R (-

,__.—-———'—'f_ -
[ INSTALLATION WORH DETAILS Indicate the type of instaliation and type
[ industrial

Type of
installation
Special
Conditlons |

1 ¢ommercial

Residential

- do
O] cver 100 amps [ High Voltage D :?::r us

s of work performed undar this Nofice

O Rurat O other

| e

O Generator .

Unmetered
g Supply

rk of the following type must ALSO be notified to the ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTOR (DNSP)

New Installation

‘J Additions or alterat

E}HT!F!CATE MUST BE ISSUED TO THE CUSTOMER EOR ALL ELECTRICAL WORK
W

jensto a switchboard or associated equipment

] Network connection of metefing
[] Defect Reotification No:

Describe the equipment and estimate foad Increase of the work affected by this Notice,

_ Jinsufficlent space attach separate sheats.

et ——

et

DETAILS OF EQUIPMENT
RATING No. = RTICULARS OF WORK _— 1 FHiASt=
%mmmr e
/Socket-outlets 1 <=
Appliances j '
Estimated increase In load AJph

Increased load is within capacity of Instaliatior/service malns

']

[ O Work is connected t0 supply

[] Work is not connected 10 Su )

The work has been carried out ‘:'ge% m A K/

or suparvissd by:
TEST REPORT

Licence No: IO l

Indicate the refevant tests and checks that have been performed on the work.

If tast racords are provided attach as separate sheets-

.
| arthing system Integrity O mdual current device operatiol

| (3 _Stand-alone power system complies with AS 4503

IZI Corrsct circuit connections

operation
[@ wisual chack that installation ig sultable for connection 1o su |

[l Fault loop impedanca (if necassary)

| confirm that | have carrled out the above teats and visually checked that the installation work described in thie

Certificate complies with AS/NZS 3000 and is suitable for its intended use,

Name: a "TNIN\I
Signature: ﬂ v
. CERTIFICATION

1, the Electrical Contractor glve nofice to the Cusioiﬁér and

Licence No: @ 4056.
Date of Testing: N '6. o~ @”

(Name of DNSP or OFT), that the work described in this Gertificate has been completed in accordanca withthe =

Elegtricity (Consumer Safety) Regulation 2008

. Name: %‘5(7 MA\\/

Slgnature.;. f ﬁ’m

address: | 77 PAMert ST Yioreh |

Licence No: [’_a l 4{6 -
Data of Notice: | R ‘0' - M
Telephone No. -

or Othier Contact OH 20 éqj

 ELECTRICITY DISTRIBUTOR (DNSP) REMARKS
_ Inspected
by: .

Date

e ———

Commaents:

anding ing ection by DNSP |-

el

neca.



C.A.D. 'Consulting

Proprietor: C.A.D. Surveying Services Pty Lud
ABN 22092 136 117

Land and Engineering Surveyors

"::;gvgg: m" Directors: - Colin Foulds (Bsurv. Reg. Surv. M.L.S)
- Daniel Galluzzi (Dip. Struct. Eng.)
4| Lemongrove Road PO Box 259 Telephone: (02) 4732 2040.
Penrith NSW 2750 Penrith NSW 2751 Fax: (02)4732 1846

Email: admin@cadconsulting.com.au

Our Ref: 37835 : 2 February, 2012

Masterton Homes Pty Ltd
PO Box 323
LIVERPOOL BC NSW 1871

Re: Woods - 36880
Dear Sir

Upon your instructions we have made a survey at Lot 59 as shown on Deposited Plan 30836 having
a frontage of 15.24 metres to the northern side of Amott Crescent at Warriewood in the Local
Government Area of Pittwater Parish of Narrabeen County of Cumberland and found erected
thereon and wholly within the prescribed boundaries a one and two storey brick dwelling roofed
with tile and I have to make the following report.

It is my opinion that the dwelling complies with the setbacks as shown on Building Plan No. 36880
{Construction Plan) dated 28" February, 2011.

Levels have been taken as shown on the sketch.
Covenant(s) created by H506119, H654627 and H701071 affect subject land.
Encroachments have not been investigatedr for the purpose of this survey.

A one and two storey cement rendered dwelling No. 14 adjoins to the east. ‘A cement rendered
cottage No. 10 adjoins to the west.

This report is of an identification survey on the dwelling only and as such is not registered at Land
and Property Information. Subsequent registered or other surveys in this area may affect boundary
definition shown on the plan. Any differences so caused to the boundary definition shown on this
plan are beyond the control of CAD Consulting who can accept no tesponsibility for such
differences. This report cannot be used for any purpose other than for identification.

Yours faithfully

At

~ Registered Surveyor




Our Ref: 37835

Masterton Homes Pty Litd

- PO Box 323

LIVERPOOL BC NSW 1871

This diagram is to accompany my report dated 2™ February, 2012

o "/:/:h A~ AL’_

Registered Surveyor
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Dated : 18/10/1)

MASTERTOH HOMES PTY LTD

PO BOX 323

LIVERPOOL NSW 2170

Fax : 96008649

Your Job No : Jo8E0

Our Reference CRN ; $55.40723

Our Reference Schedule : 11192936

Site Address: ] {LOT 59) #12 ARNOTT CRES WARRIEW OOD
Date of Installation ; 13/10/11

KOLDER PTY LTD Trading a5
Sydney Shower Screens & Wardrobes
ABN 43 059 605 $82 )

56-58 Elizabeth 51
Wetherill Pack NSW 2164
PO Box 6247

Wetherill Park NSW 2164

Shiowroom ; as nbove and :
5658 Eliznbeth 8¢
Watherill Park NSW 2164

Phane 1 02 9612 1000
Fax: 029612 1001

wriwsydneyshowers.com.au

This letter is to certify that the Shower Screens and Mirrors installed at the above address were glazed with safety
gass, which ts warranted by their supplier to be manufactured to meet or exceed AS2208 as ‘A’ Grade Safety
Glass. This Glazing in shower screens also meets or exceeds the requirements of AS1288 Section 5.8 as well as

BCA 2010 Volumes 1 & 2.

Yours sincerely,

Evelyn Firth

Kolder Rty Ltd .
Trading as Sydney Shower Screens & Wardrobes



Bradford™

for smarter environments

Bradford Home Insulation Serial No,, 34615513

This is to certify that Bradford™ Insulation product has been installed at:

Address Lot 59, 12 ARNCOTT CR, WARRIEWOOD NSW 2102

("the Premises")

Date of Installation:  Ceiling / Roof : 22 Sep 2011

Walls:

23 Aug 2011 Floor: 23 Aug 2011

Material R-Value

Product_installed:

Ceiling/Roof

Wall Floor

Bradford Gold Insulation

R3.5 R1.5

Bradford Gold HP Insulation

Bradford SoundScreen™
Bradford Optimo™ Subfloor Insulation
Bradford EnviroSeal™ Wall Wrap[Yes/No]

LIFETIME* BRADFORD PRODUCTS WARRANTY

CSR Building Products Limited ACN 008631356 ("Bradford”) warrants that
Bradford Gold, Bradford Gold HP, Bradford SoundScreen and Bradford
Optima Sub-Floor Insulation ("Bradford Products”) installed at the
Premises will meet the following standards for the life of the home*
provided they are not disturbed after installation.

1. Achieve optimum fire resistance performance of four zeros when
tested in accordance with Australian Standard 1530 part 3 of
1999.
2. Be elactrically non-conductive, allergy free, will not pack
down, will not rot or support mould or deteriorate.
3. Achieve the stated thermal resistances (R-values) in accordance
with AS/NZS4859.1.
Bradford EnviroSeal Wall Wrap is warranted by Bradford for 10 years from
the date of installation.
This warranty provides for the replacement or re-installation of insulation,
or refund up 1o the original invoice value of the relevant Bradford Products.

7 YEAR CEILING INSTALLATION WARRANTY

The Installer has provided the installation service in respect of Bradford
Gold, Bradford Gold HP, Bradford SoundScreen, Bradford Optimo
Sub-Floor Insulation and Bradford EnviroSeal Wall Wrap ("the Installed
Bradford Products”) at the Premises and Bradford warrants that the
installation service has been provided with due care and skill and has been
performed in accordance with Bradford's recommendations and all relevant
standards. '

Subject to the conditions below, Bradford warrants for a pericd of 7 years
from the Installation Date that the installation of the Installed Bradford
Produgcts, as referred to in this warranty, will not materially increase the risk
of fire within the Premises.

In circumstances where the Installed Bradford Products are independently
assessed as having materially contributed to any fire within the Premises,
this warranty covers resulting property damage up o a total value of $2
million.

r——

Ray Thompson

Group Marketing Manager
Bradford Insulation Group
CSR Building Products Limited
ABN 55 008 631 356

R3.0

This 7 Year Installation Warranty will cease to apply if and when:
* The Installed Bradford Products (Gold, Gold HP, SoundScreen,
Optimo,Bradford EnviroSeal Wall Wrap) are moved, tampered

with or otherwise disturbed post installation; or ;

* In the case of ceiling insulation, where additiona! downlights,
ducted air conditioning or any other ceiling penetrations are
installed (including re-installation of existing downlights in a
new position) in the Premises post installation; or

* In the case of wall insulation where any additional cables,
electrical wiring, electrical fittings & outlets are installed in
the Premises post installation.

Other than as set out above, the Lifetime Bradford Products Warranty and
the 7 Year Installation Warranty are in substitution for and to the exclusion
of all other rights and remedies (if any) including liability personal injury,
property damage, loss of profits, savings or opportunity or special or
consequential loss, however caused or arising.

Certain legislation, including the Trade Practices Act 1974 (Cth), may imply
warranties or conditions or impose obligations upon Bradford that cannot
be excluded, restricted or modified or cannot be excluded, restricted or
modified except to a limited extent. This warranty must be read subject to
those statutory provisions. If these statutory provisions apply, to the extent
to which Bradford is able to do so, its liability under those provisions will be
limited, at its aption, to:
{a) the replacement of the goods, resupply of the services, or

supply of equivalent goods or services;
(b) the payment of the cost of replacing the goods or supplying

the services again, or acquiring equivalent good or services;
(c) the repair of the goods; or
(d) the payment of the cost of having the goods repaired.

HEALTH and SAFETY INFORMATION

Information on health risks and safe handling of our products is displayed
on the packaging and/ or the documentation accompanying them.
Additional information is listed in product Material Safety Data Sheets
available from your regional Bradford Insulation office or on our website
www.bradfordinsulation.com.au.

*The Iife of the home Is take;| by Bradford to be 70 years from the date of product installation, for the purpose
of thls warranty.




RAFELETOS /ANUTTIN!

Pty Ltd
ABN 35 079 047 466
Level 2, 103 Vanessa St. Telephone : (02) 9554 9311
Kingsgrove NSW 2208 . Facsimile : (02) 9554 9764

DATE Friday, 15 April 2011

OUR REFERENCE  33933M

YOUR REFERENCE WOODS

JOB LOCATION LOT 59, 12 ARNOTT CRES WARRIEWOOD

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

Pursuant to the provisions of Part 4A Section 109C of the Environmental Planning and
Assessment Act 1979 and Part 8 Section 138 of the Regulations 2000.

This is to certify that an inspection of the pier holes was undertaken at the above mentioned
site prior to the placement of any concrete.

The piers have generally been placed based on the current engineers details and to our
approval.

Yours Faithfully

John Rafeletos

B.E. M.ILE. Aust C.P.Eng
NPER3 Structural and Civil
Accedited Certifier BFB 0338

PO Box 91 Kingsgrove NSW 1480 admin@rafzan.com.au
Incorporating John Rafeletos and Associates
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&
RAFELETOS ¢ LANUTTIN
: Z
?’b Pty Ltd
-S}I,OO
ABN 35 079 047 466
Level 2, 103 Vanessa St. Telephone : (02) 8554 9311
Kingsgrove NSW 2208 Facsimile : (02) 9554 9764
DATE Tuesday, 19 April 2011

OUR REFERENCE  33933M
YOUR REFERENCE WOODS
JOB LOCATION LOT 59, 12 ARNOTT CRES WARRIEWOOCD

COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATE

Pursuant to the provisions of Part 4A Section 109C of the Environmental Planning and
Assessment Act 1979 and Part 8 Section 138 of the Regulations 2000.

This is to certify that an inspection of the slab reinforcement was undertaken at the above
mentioned site prior to the placement of any concrete.

The slab has been constructed and the reinforcement placed based on the current engineers
details and to our approval.

Yours Faithfully

John Rafeletos

B.E. M.LLE. Aust C.P.Eng
NPER3 Structural and Civil
Accedited Certifier BPB 0338

PO Box 91 Kingsgrove NSW 1480 admin@rafzan.com.au
Incorporating John Rafeletos and Associates



Tankworks

Made to measure. Made to (ast.

31 Qctober 2011

Masterton Homes Pty Ltd
2 Sappho Road
WARWICK FARM NSW 2170

RAINWATER HARVESTING COMPLIANCE LETTER
RE: 9936880/045 :

Woods ’

Lot 52 No 12 Arnott Crescent

WARRIEWOOD NSW 2102

This letter certifies that Tankworks Australia Pty Ltd has delivered components of a rainwater
harvesting system to the above mentioned address. It also certifies that the tank complies with
our manufacturing standards and AS2180. Tank details are as follows:

Item Description Colour Capacity (Ltr)
SL-0700-2900-1860 Slimline Water Tank Dune 3,580.00

An automatic pump diversion system, first flush and "rainwater - not for drinking" label have been
delivered to a plumber nominated by your business for installation of the system.

Matthew Tranby
Operations Director

Tankworks Australia P/L

8 Bessemer Street BLACKTOWN NSW 2148

P 1300 736 562 F 1300 736 582 E orders@tankworks.com.au
www.tankworks.com.au ABN 62108491881



statewid

electrical + automation

CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This certificate is to certify that 240Volt hard wired smoke detectors with back up
battery have been installed in accordance with Australian Standard no. 3786-1993
“fire alarms” and Australian Wiring Rules 3000:2007 at the following address:

Builder: MASTERTON HOMES (NSW) PTY, LTD.
Client: WOODS Bl
Address: LOT 59 ARNOTT CRES.

WARRIEWOOD
Date: 11T, AUGUST, 2011

Type Used: HPM Professional Smoke Alarm

Hard wired into light circuit and interconnected
when multiple smoke detectors required.

STEVE SMITH %

8/800 Old llawarra Rd. Menai NSW 2234 P 02 9532 1977 F 029532 1799
Postal: PO Box 137 Menai Central NSW 2234 E sweha@bigpond.net.au ABN 26 090 937 858

STATEWIDE ELECTRICAL & AUTOMATICN LIC. NO. 134255C



Colour Selection

Complete calour, fittings and tile selection document

Job zq:.a.mw.. 903¢€ Contact: Brad Woods

Client Name: Mr Brad & Mrs Cherry-Ann Woods Phone {H): 9944 6980 {M): 0418659278

Job Address: _uﬂ 59, 12 Amott Crescent WARRIEWOOD NSW 2102 Consultant: Deborah Wakeham

House Packag C Status: Signed 14/01/2011 12:00:00AM -
Document: Prepared: 14/012011 -

_,\_mm”mno: sz z__u:m_o: _umoxmum _:n_,.._nim“-
LG Home Theatre System

Client 1 Signature / ............

Lo

owa...s.._w\.& }f Chient 2 Signatura /

Printed; Friday, January 14 2011 - 12:41 PM
Report: $..rngaia:?ﬁ%o chigmtispec_jobSel_4Cut_iscape.pt

Masterton Homes

Page: 1

of 13
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Colour Selection

Masterton Homes

Job Number: 9936880 Document; 4 Contact: Brad Woods
Client Name; .. Mr Brad & Mrs Cherry-Ann Woods Phone (H): 9944 6980 {M): 0418659278
Job Address: Lot 59, 12 Amott Crescent WARRIEWOOD NSW 2102 Consultant: Deborah Wakeham
House Package: Villina 36 Status: Signed 14/01/2011 12:00:00AM
e —————— Comfostone Grey W17, W18, W20,
W21, Wé

.Emnm: - Eooanﬁ:

L

Omm _=mﬁmzﬂm:,mocm , ~ msmma,_ Integrity K T : One - Kitchen
Additional Gas Instantaneous to 1st Rheemn _Amm:Q 24 litre set at 50 degrees

Taubrmans Manhattan T122-6W
Taubmans 1/2 strength
Manhattan T122-6W

R

SR

m..o_ﬁ?. Eave _._ Taubmans

8%\\& arn

Client 1 mgmnca_,

Data..

Printed; Friduy, J

Masterton Homes . . - Page: 2 of 13
Rapart: WiF '




Masterton Homes

Colour Selection

Job zcacmn.‘ .E.wm,.u_w,m;mo Document: 4 Contact: Brad Woods ]

Client Name; Mr Brad & Mrs Cherry-Ann Woods Phone (H): 9944 6980 {Mm): 0418 659 278
Job Address; - Lot 59 ; 12 Amott Crescent WARRIEWOOD NSW 2402 Consultant: Deborah Wakeham

House Package: Villina 36 Status: Signed 14/01/2011 12:00:00AM

mz.o:uso_n_ mm:mm T , mLo Oo<m32 , . ] mES,mmm Steel

Laundry Door Loc

Date. A \ i fent 2 Signature / . Date

\“\\X&qﬁ
=7 Page: 301143

Masterton Homes \

Cliant 1 Stgnatwa /

Printed: Friday, .ﬁm&ﬁt 2011 12:41PM
Rapont: W v o gmilispec_jobSei_4Cul_lscape.rix
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Colour Selection Masterton Homes

Job Number; : .wwwm..mmc Document; 4 Contact: Brad Woods .
Client Name: Mr Brad & Mrs Chermy-Ann Woods Phone (H}: 9944 €880 (M): 0418859278
Job Address: Lot 59, 12 Arnott Crescent WARRIEWQOD NSW 2102 Consultant: Deborah Wakeham

House Package: . Viliina 36

Status: Signed 14/01/2011 12:00:00AM

: 3 A B
e Gainsborough

i RN G : ) AR ; i
Gainshorough Eso_..mnoq mmamm Deadboit Satin n:_dam
Gainsborough Satin Chrome

00==4mn~,8_. 100 _mmzmm

mam:_dam Uooa _
Bed 1 &Bed 2

833 Cove

4 " Cocktop . o , Natural Gas

. : Client 1 Stgnature / ... Date. & & N.\ \ sn__o_.;n ignature / Date
142011 12:41 PM

Masterton Homes \ .\ Page:d of 13
grofispec_jobSel_4Col_Jacaps.rmt .

Printed: Friday, Jany
Roport: WAFemework\Repor!
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Masterton Homes

Colour Selection

Job Number: 9936880 Document: 4 Contact: Brad Wooeds

Client Name: Mr Brad & Mrs Cherry-Ann Woods Phone (H): 9944 6980 (M): 0418 659278
Consultant: Dehorah Wakeham

Job Address: Lot 59, 12 Amott Crescent WARRIEWOCD NSW 2102

House Package: Villina 36 Status: Signed 14/01/2011 12:00:00AM

Rangehood

RIS

E&:&g

_smam_o: vmnx . Naooa_.:
Height 950 Benchtop height to be 850mm
from finished ficor level

m._umkmm: mN
A
TR
$135/128/192

AT
Chrome

, (L
Cllert 1 Signatle? ... _.......ua.iﬁ\\\\\n_s: % Signature / Date
/

Masterton Homes \ Page: 50713

Printed: Friday, .__u.ﬁa..u. 142611 12:41 PM
Report: WoF g : jobSel_4Col_lscapa. st




Colour Selection Masterton Homes
Job z:...._um_.m ,..-1uwwm.wmo Document: 4 Contact: Brad Woods . .

Client Name: NMr Brad & Mrs Chermry-Ann Woods Phone (H): 9944 8980 {M): 0418 659 278

Job Address: Lot 59, 12 Amott Crescent WARRIEWOOD NSW 2102 Consultant: Deborah Wakeham

House Package: Villina 36 Signed 14/01/2011 12:00:00AM

A
00!

o aml] & 70 T v / P ik : Pty b y ¢
Horizonta!

Level 1
R e e s T

a
.iﬁ%@# PGS Cae T

OB
Maxton

G _ S IMandract: ; i
Toilet Suite .. . | Imperial Ware upied

QT

m.m...: Tapware

Vanity Tapware

Date,

,mroim_.qmuiu_.n. : ISR Sl S il A IR

vatd il A j, Cliont 2 Sigratura t
7

Client 4 Signatura \\
i : LAty \-\
Page: 6 of 13

Printed: Friday, January 14 2014 12: Homes
m.h.m Eﬁaawmwxs%om«mgigahfﬂdﬁn.xﬂﬂ ke Wasterton



Colour mm_mnzn.ﬁ‘ Masterton Homes

Job Number: ,.,,_..,Wme..mmc Document: § Contact: Brad Woods
Client Name: z# Brad & Mrs Cherry-Ann Woods Phone (H): 9844 6980 (M): 0418 659278
Job Address; _,on 59; 12 Amott Crescent WARRIEWOOD NSW 2102 Consuitant: Deborah Wakeham

14/01/2011 12:00:00AM

R Mot st

Novelli Astra Hand Shower

e

1200 Moulded 5 cooq Lett &2 Drawer <_._NEU

Height 950

e
A ”%31 ﬁ.&ﬁ«

mo_a Gloss hmpmaamav

Im_._‘_ooa
Delete Double Towel mm__

ge ean «ﬁnmn mﬁ.m_,

om__mé nr_.oam._

Client 1 Signatura /.............

...Date.. \ m\n\ §  /Client 2 més&ca ! ‘ Date,

Masterton Homes - Pz2ge: Tef13

Printed: m:nns Janaal
Repon; W:Frame
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Colour Selection

Masterton Homes

Job Number:

Client Name:;

9935880

Document: 5

Mr Brad & Mrs Cherty-Ann Woods

59,

12 Arnott Crescent WARRIEWOOD NSW 2102

Contact:
Phone (Hk
Consultant:
Status:

Brad Woods

9944 6980 (M): 0418 6598 278
Deborah Wakeham

Signed 14/01/2011 12:00:00AM

Bed u moo _socamn

Monaco

Haight 950

B

m_0mm hmﬁsnwav

%@é ;

et
Heirloom
Delete m_nm__m 4oim_ Rail

i

T

by

Cilant 1 Signature !

W\N\

L \
Dats :\ \x piant 2 Signetura !

Date,

\\\\

Printed: Friday,

4281 PR

Report: WiIF

: jobSol_iCol_lecape.rpt

Masterton Homes.

T

Page: 8 of 13



Colour Selection

Masterton Homes

Job Number:’ .:;...memm.mo Document: 5 Contact: Brad Woods
Client Name: Mr Brad & Mrs Cherry-Ann Woods Phone (H): * 8944 6980 {M): C418 659278
Job Address: - Lot 59, 12 Amott Crescent WARRIEWOOD NSW 2102 Consultant: Deborah Wakeharn

Status: Signed 14/01/2011 12:00:00AM

S

Novelli Astra Im:n Shower

._.mccamum
Bed 5 Taubmans

mmmsuom” 2 nom» mﬁﬁﬂ
mmmwaom» N Coat mwmﬁa

White - _u_m,,

<<:.»m - ﬂmn

Josmq_ vmg_ﬁz:._d. A White - Fiat
Ocean Pebble (NH17) White - Flat

Taubmans

R et

(NH17) White -

Cllent 4 Sigraiure / SO

PO - TR

o7 \ f Page: 9of 12

Printed: —":QHS ..u::v..ﬁ: 2014 12:51 PM
riSpeckomispes_JobSel_1Cat_lseape.mpt

Repoit WiFramewark'R

Mastarton Homes




Colour Selection

Mastertcn Homes

Joh Number:

_s_‘ m.aa & Mrs Cherry-Ann Woods
Joh Address: Lot 59, 12 Amott Crescent WARRIEWOOD NSW 2102

House Package:

Contact: Brad Woods )
Phone (H): 9944 6980 (V): 0418659278
Consultant: Deborah Wakeham

Status: Signed 14/01/2011 12:00:00AM

<<_._uw Flat

i
White - Flat
<<_._;m - Flat

Ey_ﬁm Flat

Full o_omm

rzr? (v ok

Client 1 Signatre / ..

Printad: m_..nuf .nn_._:wz_ 14 2011 12z
. jobSal_sCol_iscapa.ml

Masterton Homes Page: 10 of 13

Danfl T\“R.. /Client 2 Signature { Date
s/
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Colour Selection Masterton Homes

Job Number: 9936880 Document: 5 Contact: Brad Woods
Client Name: Mr Brad & Mrs Cherry-Ann Woods Phone (H): 9944 6930 {M): 0418 659 278
Job Address: , 12 Amott Crescent WARRIEWOOD NSW 2102 Consultant: Deborah Wakeham

.

House Package:”

14/01/2011 12:00:00AM

et

uote No.

S, évr ,; ,«.,, h
Refer Quote N
35819

_u, %ﬂomﬁ/a..

ARG

3819

Refer Quote No.
YM37317 & YM42295

Staircase Quote / Upgrades

Wall:Floor Ti

e Upgrades:

S 2563
B e T TR
- ] Refer Quote No.

63285

63286

Gas Ri S
RFS 772583 - Gas avallability

confirmed, standard connection to
meter location. - 1 x Great Room,

1 x Upstairs Lounge, 1 x Ext BEQ

2D
) . 7
(Glovicsan C
Client 1 Signaiure / . Date.. L5 fj. \\\ Client 2 Signature / Date
Primted: Friday, January 14 2019 12:51 PM - Masterton Homes i Page: 11 0of 13
Rapor: W:\FrameworkiRepodtiSpe .z,oazﬁvaﬂouma_..;no. |_lscapm.mpt

Bed 4 900 Moulded o Monaco
Height 950




cedeenid oAsd

Colour Selection

Masterton Homes

Job Number: 9936880 Document: 5
Client Name: Mr Brad & Mrs Cheay-Ann Woods

Job Address: Lot 59, 12 Amott Crescent WARRIEWOOD NSW 2102
House Package: Villina 36

Contact: Brad Woods .

Phone (H): 9944 6980 (M): 0418659278
Consultant; Deborah Wakeham

Status: Signed 14/01/2011 12:00:00AM

AT

Solid Gloss (Standard

Mountain nmunmﬂ:

(R e i

Heirloom

%&,

Vanity / Height 1000

"

ARy R
Shower Rose

Add on - Laundry Gabirets

P 4
Handshower

ﬁﬁ&\\»&k%

Client 1 Signaturs pate M\“\“\\\ 7 Cllant 2 Signature Date.
Printed: m%mw..uwimmm.;.._..wm: 12:51 PM Masterton Homes Vi Page: 12 of 13

Repart: W F amework\Repo’ pachigmilspec_jobSal_4Co!_lscope.mt




Colour Selection - Masterton Homes

Job z::.amw._, ‘, 9926808 Document: 5 Contact: Brad Woods .
Client Name: _ Mr Brad & Mrs Cherry-Ann Woods Phone (H): 9944 6380 {M): 0418 659 278
Job Address: Lot 59,12 Amott Crescent WARRIEWOOD NSW 2102 Consultant: Deborah Wakeham :

’ Status: Signed 14/01/2011 12:00:00AM

House _umnx,mmm

Please sign m_“a..m_.mﬁ dicate that the information is correct and that you have read and understoed this document.

/AWe Mr Brad & M erry-Ann Wocds agree to the Colour Selection stated on this document and fully understand and acknowledge that Masterton Homes Pty Ltd takes no responsibility for possible variations

due to Sw:cﬂﬁﬂm.,...mu_omﬂ size and natural / environmental product variance of materials and goods. Including, any selection of dark paint colours to external doors which has the potential to warp and distort.
Alterations ma completing and signing of this Colour Selection sheet, will incur a penalty administration fee of $1,000.00 (one thousand dotlars) which will be added to your contract.

Date \ \\\\

Date

Signed

Signed

Printed: Friday, Japuary 14 2011 1251 PY :E.oao::os.n
Report: W P eChi pec,_{onSsl_4Col_lscapa.pt -

Page: 13 0f 12




Masterton Homes Pty Limited
ABN: 52 002 873 047 ACN: 002 873 047 B/Lic: 35558C

Cnr Hume Highway & Sappho Road Warwick Farm
PO Box 323, Liverpool 1871
Tel 02 9601 4066 Fax 02 9601 1426

www.masterton.com.au

Council Area:

’

'- Applicant:

Address
Contact No (telephone/fax)

DA / CDC Number:
CC Number:

Lot
Building Address
Suburb

Frame
Compliance Certificate

Pittwater

Masterton Homes/ 36880 Woods

Cnr Hume Highway & Sappho Road Warwick Farm

9601 4066

2010/1546

-59

12 Arnott Cr

Warriewood

FRAME DEFECTS

I certify that all frame defect issues identified for the above address, have been
rectified in a proper and workmanlike manner and in accordance with BIA & AS1684-2.

Date

5™ September 2012

" X\constructiondept\pamela\procedures\forms\1 11005



/Bernie_ Cohen & Associates Pty Ltd Trading as
ESSENTIAL CERTIFIERS !

ACN : 100386650 :
ABN : 84047117254

: . essentialCErTIFIERS
PO Box 208 Casula Mall NSW 2170 « Level 1, 405 Hume Hwy, Liverpool 2170
Telephone: (02) 9612-5000 w Facsimile: (02) 9612-5050
RECORD OF INSPECTION

CDCNo: CDC2010-01546
COUNCIL: PITTWATER
Type of Inspection Storm Water
Date of Inspection 27/04/2011
Applicant Name Woods, Mr Brad & Mrs Cherryann ¢/- Masterton Homes
Owner Name Woods, Mr Brad & Mrs Cherryann
Builder Name Masterton Homes Pty Ltd
SUBJECT LAND
Address 12 Arnott Crescent, WARRIEWOOD 2102
COUNCIL'S DJIA CONSENT
Development Consent No N/A
D.A Approval Date

CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATE DETERMINATION
Decision Approved
Date of Decision 2/11/2010

RESULT OF INSPECTION

Result - ) Satisfactory

Re Inspection Required No

CERTIFYING AUTHORITY

Name of Certifying Authority Greenﬁe_ld Certifiers
Name of Accrcdiied Certifier Stephen Murray
Accreditation No BPB0282

Essential Certifiers Liverpool Certificate No. CDC2010-015 46

Page 1 of 1



Bernie Cohen & Associates Pty Ltd Trading as
ESSENTIAL CERTIFIERS :

ACN : 100386650
ABN : 84047117254

PO Box 208 Casula MallINSW.2170 = Level 1, 405 Hume Hwy, Liverpool 2176

Telephone: (02) 9612-5000

essentialCERTIFIERS
@ Facsimile: (02} 9612-5050

RECORD OF INSPECTION

CDCNo: CDC2010-01546
COUNCIL: PITTWATER
Type of Inspection Framework

Date of Inspection 15/08/2011

Applicant Name Woods, Mr Brad & Mrs Cherryaon ¢/- Masterton Homes
Owner Name Woods, Mr Brad & Mrs Cherryann

Builder Name Masterton Homes Pty Ltd

SUBJECT LAND

Address 12 Arnott Crescent, WARRIEWOOD 2102

COUNCIL’S DIA CONSENT

Development Consent No N/A

D.A Approval Date

CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATE DETERMINATION

Decision Approved

Date of Decision 2/11/2010

RESULT OF INSPECTION

Result Defective

Re Inspection Required Yes

CERTIFYING AUTHORITY

Name of Certifying Authority Greenfield Certifiers
Name of Accredited Certifier Rick Moy
Accreditation No BPB0281

Essential Certifiers Liverpool Certificate No. CDC2010-01546

Page 1 of 1



Bernie Cohen & Associates Pty Ltd Trading as
ESSENTIAL CERTIFIERS | "

ACN : 100386650
ABN : 84047117254

pssentialCERTIFIERS

PO Box 208 Casula Mall NSW 2170 = Level 1, 405 Hume Hwy, Liverpool 2170

Telephone: (02) 9612-5000

o Facsimile: (02) 9612-5050

RECORD OF INSPECTION

CDCNo: CDC2010-01546
COUNCIL: PITTWATER
Type of Inspection - Framework

Date of Inspection 23/08/2011

Applicant Name Woods, Mr Brad & Mrs Cherryann ¢/- Masterton Homes
Owner Name Woods, Mr Brad & Mrs Cherryann

Builder Name Masterton Homes Pty Ltd

SUBJECT LAND

Address 12 Arnott Crescent, WARRIEWOOD 2102

COUNCIL'S D/A CONSENT

Development Consent No N/A

D.A Approval Date

CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATE DETERMINATION

Decision Approved

Date of Decision 2/11/2010

RESULT OF INSPECTION

Result Defective

Re Inspection Required - Yes

CERTIFYING AUTHORITY

Name of Certifying Authority Greenfield Certifiers
Name of Accredited Certifier Rick Moy
Accreditation No BPB0281

Essential Certifiers Liverpool Certificate No. CDC2010-01546

Page 1 of 1



Bernie Cohen & Associates Pty Ltd Trading as
ESSENTIAL CERTIFIERS '

ACN : 100386630
ABN : 84047117254

essentialCERTIFIERS

PO Box 208 Casula Mall NSW 2170 = Level 1, 405 Hume Hwy, Liverpool 2170

Telephone: (02) 9612-5000

= Facsimile: (02) 9612-5050

RECORD OF INSPECTION

CDCNo: CDC2010-01546
COUNCIL: PITTWATER
Type of Inspection Water Proofing

Date of Inspection

Applicant Name
Owner Name
Builder Name

12/09/2011

Woods, Mr Brad & Mrs Cherryann ¢/- Masterton Homes
Woods, Mr Brad & Mrs Cherryann
Masterton Homes Pty Ltd

SUBJECT LAND
Address

12 Amott Crescent, WARRIEWOOD 2102

COUNCIL’S D/IA CONSENT

Development Consent No

D.A Approval Date

N/A

CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATE DETERMINATION

Decision Approved
Date of Decision 2/11/2010
RESULT OF INSPECTION

Result Satisfactory
Re Inspection Required No

CERTIFYING AUTHORITY
Name of Certifying Authority
Name of Accredited Certifier

Accreditation No

Essential Certifiers
Rick Moy
BPB02381

Essential Certifiers Certificate No. CDC2010-01346

Page 1 of 1




Bernie Cohen & Associates Pty Ltd Trading as
ESSENTIAL CERTIFIERS .

ACN : 100386650
ABN : 84047117254

essentialCERTIFIERS

PO Box 208 Casula Mall NSW 2170 o Level 1, 405 Hume Hwy, Liverpool 2170

Telephone: (02) 9612-5000

w Facsimile: (02) 9612-5050

RECORD OF INSPECTION

CDCNo: CDC2010-01546
COUNCIL: PITTWATER
Type of Inspection Final Inspection

Date of Inspection

Applicant Name
Owner Name
Builder Name

1/11/2011

Woods, Mr Brad & Mrs Cherryann ¢/- Masterton Homes
Woods, Mr Brad & Mrs Cherryann
Masterton Homes Pty Ltd

SUBJECT LAND
Address

12 Amott Crescent, WARRIEWOOD 2102

CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATE DETERMINATION

Decision Approved
Date of Decision 2/11/2010
RESULT OF INSPECTION

Resuft Defective
Re Inspection Required Yes

1. Complete balustrade to first floor balcony and submit photo to PCA.

CERTIFYING AUTHORITY
Name of Certifying Authority
Name of Accredited Certifier

Accreditation No

Essential Certifiers Liverpool
Stephen Murray
BPB0282

Essential Certifiers Certificate No. CDC2010-01546

Page 1 of 1



Bernie Cohen & Associates Pty Ltd Trading as
ESSENTIAL CERTIFIERS !

ACN : 100386650
ABN : 84047117254

: essentialCERTIFIERS
PO Box-208 Casula Mall NSW 2170 = Level 1, 405 Hume Hwy, Liverpool 2170 )

Telephone: (02) 9612-5000 o Facsimile: (02) 9612-5050

RECORD OF INSPECTION

CDCNo: CDC2010-01546
COUNCIL: : PITTWATER

Type of Inspection Final Inspection

Date of Inspection 8/10/2012

Applicant Name Woods, Mr Brad & Mrs Cherryann c/- Masterton Homes
Owner Name Woods, Mr Brad & Mrs Cherryann
Builder Name _ Masterton Homes Pty Ltd

SUBJECT LAND

Address 12 Amott Crescent, WARRIEWOOD 2102
COUNCIL'S D/IA CONSENT

Development Consent No N/A

D.A Approval Date

CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATE DETERMINATION
Decision Approved
Date of Decision 2/11/2010

RESULT OF INSPECTION

Result Satisfactory

Re Inspection Required No

CERTIFYING AUTHORITY

Name of Certifying Authority Essential Certifiers Liverpool
Name of Accredited Certifier Paul Cohen

Accreditation No BPB199 /

{,.7 .-
Signature / %/’_‘\\*_

Essential Certifiers Liverpool Certificate No. CDC2010-01546

Page 1 of 1



Bernie Cohen & Associates Pty Ltd Trading as
ESSENTIAL CERTIFIERS :

ACN : 100386650
ABN : 84047117254

: . ; essentialcERTIFIERS
PO Box 208.Casula Mall NSW 2170 w Level 1, 405 Hume Hwy, Liverpool 2170

Telephone: (02) 9512-5000 w Facsimile: (02) 9612-5050

RECORD OF INSPECTION

CDCNo: CDC2010-01546
COUNCIL: PITTWATER
Type of Inspection Final OC Completion
" Date of Inspection 7/11/2012
Applicant Name " Woods, Mr Brad & Mrs Cherryann c/- Masteiton Homes
Owner Name Woods, Mr Brad & Mrs Cherryann
Builder Name Masterton Homes Pty Litd
SUBJECT LAND
Address 12 Amott Crescent, WARRIEWOOD 2102
COUNCIL'S DJ/A CONSENT
Development Consent No N/A
D.A Approval Date

CONSTRUCTION CERTIFICATE DETERMINATION
Decision Approved
Date of Decision 2/11/2010

RESULT OF INSPECTION

Result _ Satisfactory

Re Inspection Required No

CERTIFYING AUTHORITY

Name of Certifying Authority Essential Certifiers

Name of Accredited Certifier - -~ Chris Manzi
Accreditation No ' BPB0243

Signature LM‘“

Essenéial Certifiers Certificate No. CDC2010-01546

Page 1 of1



